

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2882 OF 2025

Vikas Bapu Naykodi ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kalpana Vikas Naykodi And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Seema S. Dighe a/w Mr. Rajesh Ranglani h/f Mr. Priyal G.  
Sarda for the Petitioner

Smt. Dhanalakshmi S. Krishnaiyar, APP for the State -  
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE J**

**DATE : 13th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/06/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**