

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2882 OF 2025

Vikas Bapu Naykodi

...Petitioner

Versus

Kalpana Vikas Naykodi & Anr.

...Respondents

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Date: 2026.01.23
19:32:39 +0530

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 23 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. To give one more opportunity to the Petitioner, stand over to **29th January 2026**. To be shown under the caption "For Dismissal".

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]